s p e c i f i c a t i o n s
Fibers shall be ribbonized for easy mass fusion splicing and termination with
twelve fiber MPO style connectors. Cable shall contain 12, 24, 48, 72, or 96
singlemode and OM4 multimode fibers and be plenum flame rated for indoor
spaces. Construction shall be robust, compact and all-dielectric.
s t a n d a r d s  a n d  f l a m e  r a t i n g
✔ Tested per applicable
requirements of

Installation: -40ºF to 158ºF (-40ºC to 70ºC)
Operation: -4ºF to 140ºF (-20ºC to 60ºC)
Storage: -40ºF to 158ºF (-40ºC to 70ºC)
o p t i c a l  p r o p e r t i e s :  m a x i m u m  a t t e n u a t i o n  ( c a b l e d )
OS2 Singlemode (ITU-T G.657.A1) 0.4 dB/km @ 1310 nm, 0.3 dB/km @ 1550 nm
OM4 Multimode 3.5 dB/km @ 850 nm, 1.5 dB/km @ 1300 nm
r i b b o n  f i b e r  c o l o r  s e q u e n c e  ( T I A - 5 9 8 )
Opti-Core® 12 to 96 Fiber Indoor Ribbon Cable
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Blue Orange Green Brown Slate White Red Black Yellow Violet Pink Aqua
o r d e r i n g  i n f o r m a t i o n
Part Number Description
Unit of
Measure
FFDPBF012F OS2 (G.657.A2) 12-Fiber Indoor Distribution Cable, OFNP, Ribbon Feet
FFDPBF024F OS2 (G.657.A2) 24-Fiber Indoor Distribution Cable, OFNP, Ribbon Feet
FFDPBF048F OS2 (G.657.A2) 48-Fiber Indoor Distribution Cable, OFNP, Ribbon Feet
FFDPBF072F OS2 (G.657.A2) 72-Fiber Indoor Distribution Cable, OFNP, Ribbon Feet
FFDPBF096F OS2 (G.657.A2) 96-Fiber Indoor Distribution Cable, OFNP, Ribbon Feet
FFDPZF012F 50µm OM4 12-Fiber Indoor Distribution Cable, OFNP, Ribbon Feet
FFDPZF024F 50µm OM4 24-Fiber Indoor Distribution Cable, OFNP, Ribbon Feet
FFDPZF048F 50µm OM4 48-Fiber Indoor Distribution Cable, OFNP, Ribbon Feet
FFDPZF072F 50µm OM4 72-Fiber Indoor Distribution Cable, OFNP, Ribbon Feet
FFDPZF096F 50µm OM4 96-Fiber Indoor Distribution Cable, OFNP, Ribbon Feet
WORLDWIDE SUBSIDIARIES AND SALES OFFICES
PANDUIT US/CANADA
Phone: 800.777.3300
PANDUIT EUROPE LTD.